
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

SAT 23, in Durban, South Africa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

06-08 June 2018 
                     SAT23

  

N° STATE/ETAT 
ORGANIZATION 

NAME/NOM Surname Country Email Address Contact Number 

1.  ANGOLA/ CAA Joao Ivano Pinto Angola joao.pinto@inavic.gv.ao 0244923485286 

2.  ANGOLA/ CAA Emanuel Candengue Angola ekandengue@hotmail.com   

3.  GHANA/CAA Edmund Odamtten Ghana edten16@hotmail.com 233244622454 

4.  GHANA/CAA Kofi Kpodji Ghana kofi646464@gmail.com 233277481481 

5.  GHANA/CAA Frank Kofi Apeagyei Ghana fkapeagyei@gmail.com 00233 244816782 

6.  GHANA/CAA Isaiah Kofi Tefutor Ghana itefutor@gcaa.com.gh 00233 244221092 

7.  PORTUGAL/NAV Luis Filipe Leandro Rodrigues Portugal luis.rodrigues@nav.pt +351917763499 

8.  SENEGAL/ANACIM Papa Dibocor Sene SENEGAL dibocor.sene@anacim.sn  +221338656001  

9.  SOUTH AFRICA Janine  Prins South Africa PrinsJ@dot.gov.za   

10.  SOUTH AFRICA Tshitshi Phewa South Africa phewaT@dot.gov.za    

11.  
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO CAA Alexis Brathwaite 

Trinidad & 
Tobago 

abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt 18686205969 

12.  
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO CAA Veronica Ramdath 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

vramdath@caa.gov.tt 868-6814407 

 ORGANIZATION 

13.  AIREON Bernard Gonsalves USA bernard.gonsalves@fliteplan.net  +15144720240 

14.  AIREON Ana Persiani USA ana.persiani@aireon.com  +1 480 4275658 
15.  ASECNA Assogba Jean-Baptiste Cote D'ivoire assogbaJea@asecna.org +22554532841 

16.  ASECNA Basse Diaga Sénégal bassedia@asecna.org +221774429504 

17.  ASECNA Diaw Ismaïla Sénégal ismailadiaw1962@yahoo.fr +221.77.640.99.27 
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18.  
ASECNA 

Mohamed 
Lemine 

El Mokhtar 
Sénégal 

mukhtarsalem@yahoo.fr 00221777324114 

19.  ASECNA Hqtrs Sidi Kone Sénégal konesid@asecna.org +221777404684 

20.  ASECNA SY Aïssatou Sénégal syais@asecna.org +221777407933 

21.  ASECNA Eric Damiba Sénégal   

22.  ASECNA Ba Seydou Sénégal basey@asecna.org 00(221)76 3886040 

23.  ASECNA Mbayang Gueye Sénégal gueyemba@asecna.org +221777403582 

24.  ASECNA Yao Paulin Kouassi Cote D'ivoire kouassiyaoPaulinYao@asecna.org +22504112296 

25.  ASA Adilson Vaz Cape Verde adilson.vaz@asa.cv + 238 9810844 

26.  ASA Arlindo Neves Cape Verde aneves@asa.cv +238 9915642 

27.  ASA Nicolau Ramos Cape Verde nicolau.ramos@asa.cv + 238 5820990 

28.  ASA Nicolau Ramos Cape Verde nicolau.ramos@asa.cv + 238 5820990 

29.  ATNS Jeoffrey Matshoba South Africa jeoffreymatshoba@atns.co.za   +27116071303 

30.  ATNS Josia Manyakoana South Africa josiam@atns.co.za  

31.  ATNS Martin Cooper South Africa martinc@atns.co.za +27795008871 

32.  ATNS Sibusiso Nkabinde South Africa Sibusison@atns.co.za +27837068406 

33.  ATNS Simon Zwane RSA simonz@atns.co.za +27 116071253 

34.  ATNS James Davis South Africa jamesd@atns.co.za   

35.  ATNS Nokuthula Phakathi South Africa nokuthulap@atns.co.za +27 827482140 

36.  ATNS Rui Pinto  South Africa     

37.  ATNS Takalani Tshikalaha South Africa     

38.  ENAIRE Alexander Dorta Fumero Spain alexander.dorta@ineco.com 0034661316655 

39.  ENAIRE Antonio Arias Spain aariasf@enaire.es 0034928577058 

40.  ENAIRE Eduardo Ortuño SPAIN EJOrtuno@enaire.es 003492857058 

41.  ENANA José Agostinho Goncalves  Angola 
gokaumba@hotmail.com 
jgoncalves2@enana.co.ao 

+244 929 741 455 
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42.  ENANA Antonio Borges Pereira Angola Apereira@enana.co.ao +244923426239 

43.  ENANA-EP Luis dos Santos Gaspar Angola lgaspar@enana.co.ao  00244944147068 

44.  ENGIE  INEO 
ENGERY&SYSTEMS 

Christophe Emery France christophe.emery@engie.com  +33139261576 

45.  FAA Thea Graham United States Thea.graham@faa.gov 2022672854 

46.  FAA Travis Fiebelkorn USA travis.fiebelkorn@faa.gov  +32475701756 

47.  FAA Grady Stone United States grady.stone@faa.gov  +32 475 70 3048 

48.  IATA Jeffrey Miller US millerj@iata.org  +305.607.0577 

49.  IATA Lindi-Lee Kirkman Africa KirkmanL@iata.org +27823313259 

50.  
SITA Mohamed  Moutaoukil 

United Arab 
Emirates 

mohamed.moutaoukil@sita.aero 
+971504582043 

51.  
ICAO (SAM RO) 

Fernando Jose 
Luis 

Hermoza Hubner Perú fhermoza@icao.int +51 980 321618 

52.  ICAO (SAM RO) Onofrio Smarrelli Peru osmarrelli@icao.int ++5116118686 

53.  ICAO EUR/NAT Office Halle Sven France shalle@paris.icao.int +33146418524 

54.  ICAO (ESAF) Harvey Gabriel Lekamisy Nairobi,Kenya HLekamisy@icao.int +254 20 762 2370 

55.  ICAO Francois-Xavier Salambanga WACAF Fsalambanga@icao.int +221338692415 

56.  ICAO Albert Taylor WACAF ATaylor@icao.int +221776141116 
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